RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015
RESQLUTION # 460-08-30-14

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve base salaries for all county employees

annually;

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said payroli;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following base payroll schedule shall be used for fiscal year 2014-2015
subject to approved ghanges throughout the year as follows:

PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015

AUDITORS OFFICE
M. Joell Deppe
Alisa Smith

Shelley Hoye

Becki Chapin

Bjorn Beck

Mary Stickley

TREASURERS OFFICE
Nancy Roling

Jane Ernst

Jean Ambrosy

Carol Gerlach-Lucke
Bruce Ruchotzke
Rebecca Kutsch

RECORDEF'{S( OFFICE ,
Arlene Schauf

Jennifer Jones

Marcia Camp

ATTORNEYS OFFICE

Sara Davenport

Amanda Lassance-Plowman
Rosanne Schwager

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Larry "Buck" Koos

Jack Willey

Steve Flynn

Stipend

LuAnn Goeke

Karisa Myatt-Brown

JANITORIAL
Marty Hudriik
Michael Regan
Mark McCutcheon

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Frank Frieberg
Heidi Hotvedt

ZONING
Ben Kober

SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT
Russell Kettmann
Karen Wells

Kim Clark

Edward Clark
Randall Manning
Terry Roling
Steven Schroeder
Russ Long

Mike Peters
Brandon Beck
Chad Gruver
Chad Roeder

Auditor

Deputy Auditor
Deputy Auditor
Deputy Auditor
IT Director
Office Manager

Treasurer

Deputy Treasurer
Deputy Treasurer
Deputy Treasurer
Deputy Treasurer
Deputy Treasurer

Recorder
Deputy Recorder

- Deputy Recorder

Attorney

Assistant County Attorney
Admin Asst./Paralegal

Supervisor - Dist |
Supervisor - Dist 11
Supervisor - Dist lil
Superviscr Chairperson
Executive Assistant
Administrative Secretary

Maintenance Supervisor
Maintenance. Custodian
Supported Employment

Health Administrator, Sanitarian
RN, BSN, Child Care Nurse Consultant

Land Use Director

Sheriff

Office Adminisirator

Civil Secretary
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff

$ 56,629.82
$ 46,436.45
$ 486,436.45
$ 45,303.88
$ 43,338.54
$ 20.15

$ 56,629.82
$ 48,135.35
$ 45,303.86
$ 45,303.86
$ 39,640.87
$ 36,809.38

$ 66,620.82
$ 48,436.45
$ 42,472.37

$ 84,205.84
$ 47,380.00
$ 22.43

$ 33,049.07
$ 33,049.07
$ 33,040.07
$ 1,248.43
$ 18.48
$ 12.41

21.83
17.89
10.33

A £H B

$ 54,000.94
$ 27.90

$ 48,318.26

$ 70,349.40
$ 19.00
$ 14.67
$ 59,796.99
$ 59,796.99
$ 59,786.99
$ 59,796.99
$ 59,796.99
$ 59,786.99
$ 59,796.99
$ 59,796.99
$ 59,796.99

fhr

fhr

fhr
fhr

fhr
fhr
fhr

fhr

fhr
fhr
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DETENTION CENTER
Mark Pape

David Neumann

Adam Hoffman

Adam Pape

Karen Reed

Michael DeMoss
Bradley Staner
Andrew Long

Melissa Schmidt

Jail Administrator
Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer, Part-time
Jailer, Part-time
Jailer, Part-time
Jailer, Part-time

MENTAL HEALTH/CASE MANAGEMENT

Lynn Bopes
Amy Wilms
Emily Walsh
Emily Walsh
Jane Dubert
Karen intiekofer
Renee Pape

CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

Daryt Parker
Ann Burns

Pam True
Jeannie Collins-Heer
Ryan Owen
Jerry Widel
Jessica Wagner
Jennifer Meyer
Johathan Bopes
Derek Hopson
Ashley Quinlan
Cole Wentworth

VETERAN'S AFFAIRS
Terrence Creegan
Larry Bramer

Donald Regenwether
Ed McDermott
Johannus Pitlo

DISASTER SERVIGES
Lyn Medinger

ASSESSORS OFFICE
Debra Lane

Troy Patzner

Dixie Karabin

Susan Hare

Janelle Bartels

Cornelius Bradley
Kevin Brown
Earl Kilburg

WEED COMMISSIONER
Corey Kettmann

SECONDARY ROADS
Clark Schloz
Roger Mueller
Michae! Clausing
Stacy Agnitsch
Michael Babcock
Neil Caven
Richard Duhme
Jeremy English
Dennis Ernst
Arlen Flagel

Ray Gotischalk
Shawy Heer
Dale Johnson

Mental Health Coordinator/CPC

Office Manager

Case Manager, Part-time

Case Management Coordinator, Part-time
Case Manager

Case Manager

Case Manager

Executive Director

Deputy Director, Environmental Ed. Coord
Secretary

Park Ranger

Park Ranger

Operations Technician

Naturalist

Assistant Naturalist

. Seasonal
" Seasonal

Seasonal
Seasonal

Veterans Affairs/General Assistance Director

Veterans Affairs Director, fill-in
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Emergency Management Director

Assessor

Chief Deputy Assessor

Deputy Assessor, Field Appraiser
Deputy Assessor, Office Operations/GIS
Deputy Assessor, Office Assistant/GIS

Board cf Review
Board of Review
Board of Review

Weed Commissioner

Engineer
Superintendent
Assistant Engineer
Office Manager
Mechanic
Operator 2
Operator 1
Operator 2
Operator 1 & Leadman
Operator 1
Operator 3

Shop Foreman
Operator 2

21.31
16.49
15.63
15.83
15.63
13.18
13.19
12.40
12.40
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$ 55,837.41
3 16.61
3 20.61
$ 23.29
$ 20.24
$ 21.65
$ 19.35

$ 59,662.37
$ 46,416.17
16.82
20.30
20.30
15.31
13.72
10.82
9.50
9.50
7.50
9.25
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15.45
15.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

R R R ]

$ 33,098.77

$ 63,072.04
$ 51,202.87
$ 44,082.80
$ 43,202.48
$ 35,2021

3 122.50

3 122.50
) 122.50

$ 2,000.00

$ 77,439.42
$ 61,632.63

/hr
/hr
/hr
Jhr
Jhr
/hr
/hr
Ihr
/hr

/hr
/hr
fhr
/hr
/hr

/hr
/hr
/hr
/hr
/hr
/hr
/hr
/hr
/hr

/hr
/hr
/mtg
/mtg
/mtg

Imtg
Imtg
/mtg

Iyr

29.48 /hr
19.57 fhr
21.47 far
21.07 /or
21.G7 /hr
21.07 thr
21.72 fhr
21.07 far
21.47 fhr
24.74 fhr
21.07 /hr
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Mary Jean Kilburg
Rick Kilburg

Kevin Koos

Gerald Kuhl
Michael McGranahan
Jeffrey Medinger
Dale Milter
Raymond O'Connell
David Rathje

Lyle Rowan

Terry Rubel

Rocco Rudd

Brad Scheckel
Ronald Schmidt
Daniel Schwenker
William Schwenker
Gary Sieverding
Randy Theisen
Matt Wagner

Scott Wilson

Mark Zeimet

Operator 2
Operator 3
Operator 2
Parts & inventory
Operator 1
Operator 2
Operator 1 & Leadman
Operator 1
Operator 1
Operator 2
Sign Manager
Inspector
Operator 2
Inspector
Operator 2
Party Chief
Operator 1
Operator 2
Operator 1
Operator 1
Operator 1

Passed and approved this 30th day of June, 2014

oy {///m

Chalr( yd of Supe{i/t(sors

Membes"

mg’é’]@w
2%7/19

Member

T Qg

Jackson County Au

21.07 /hr
21.47 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 far
21.07 /hr
21.72 /hr
21.07 /nr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /nr
20.95 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
2212 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
21.07 /hr
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